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Metropolitan Council 
As of October 30, 2023 

His Beatitude Metropolitan Tikhon 
Archbishop of Washington and Metropolitan of All America and Canada 
PO Box 31409  
Alexandria, VA 22310 
 
Office: 516-922-0550 
Email: metropolitan@oca.org 

Officers of the Orthodox Church in America 
Archpriest Alexander Rentel (Chancellor) 
575 Scarsdale Road  
Tuckahoe, NY 10707-1659  
 
Cell: 914-771-6252 
Email: arentel@oca.org 

Archpriest Alessandro Margheritino (Secretary) 
PO Box 31409  
Alexandria, VA 22310 
 
Cell: 516-353-4204 
Email: amargheritino@oca.org 

  
Andrew Smith (Treasurer) 
2410 Anderson Ct.  
Elgin, SC 29045-9003 
 
Home: 828-638-0077 
Email: asmith@oca.org 
 

 

Members elected by All-American Council 
  
Members elected at the 20th AAC  
Archpriest Justin Patterson 
316 Peachtree Rd  
Nicholasville, KY 40356-2346 
 
Cell: 859-361-2823 
Email: priest@athanasiusoca.org 

Elizabeth (Lisa) Mikhalevsky 
309 Yoakum Pkwy #611  
Alexandria, VA 22304-3931 
 
Cell: 703-899-7380 
Email: lisamik56@gmail.com 

  
Archpriest Lawrence Margitich 
90 Mountain View Ave  
Santa Rosa, CA 95407-8201 
 
Cell: 707-584-9491 
Email: lmargitich@sbcglobal.net 

M. Lynnell McFarland 
1002 9th Ave SE Apt E102 
Puyallup WA 98372-5726 
 
Cell: 360-480-2818 
Email: mcfarlynnell@gmail.com  

  
Archpriest Christopher Foley 
P.O. Box 1726  
Kernersville, NC 27285-1726 
 
Cell: 336-688-9920 
Email: frc@holycrossoca.org 

Alexis Liberovsky 
PO Box 675  
Syosset, NY 11791-0675 
 
Cell: 516-998-5167 
Email: alex@oca.org 
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Alternates elected at the 20th AAC 
Archpriest Jonathan Ivanoff 
8 Surdi Pl  
Babylon, NY 11702 
 
Cell: 631-587-9460 
Email: frjonathan@hotmail.com 
 

Sarah Geana  
53 Shaker Hill Rd  
Henniker, NH 03242-3501 
 
Home: 603-391-2372  
Email: a.happy.homesteader@gmail.com 
  

  
 

Members Elected by Diocese 
Diocese of Alaska 
Archpriest Maxim Isaac  
P.O Box 166  
Marshall, AK 99585 
 
Cell: 907-679-2002 
Email: frmaxisaac@yahoo.com  
 

Anthony Lekanof  
1560 Elcadore Drive, Unit 121  
Anchorage, AK 99507 
 
Cell: 907-302-0897 
Email: aclekanof@gmail.com 
  

  
Albanian Archdiocese 
Archpriest Dennis Rhodes  
48 North School Lane 
Souderton, PA 18964-1100 
 
Cell: 203-598-4678 
Email: dennisr648@hotmail.com  
 

Donna Dimitri  
1901 Beverly Road  
Burlington, NJ 08016-1114 
 
Cell: 609-685-1651 
Email: donnadimitri@gmail.com 
 

  
Bulgarian Diocese 
Deacon Bogdan Popescu 
11684 Ventura Blvd, #612 
Studio City, CA 91604  
 
Cell: 310-954-6234 
Email: raycnewman@sbcglobal.net 
 

Daniel Ralich  
1650 E. Waterloo Road 
Akron, OH 44306  
 
Cell: 330-352-4739 
Email: dralich@rrtrucksales.com 
 

 
 

 

Archdiocese of Canada 
Archpriest Gregory Scratch 
114 Noble Ave  
Winnipeg, MB R2L 0J6 
Canada 
 
Home: 204-504-8792 
Email: priestgregoryscratch@gmail.com 
 

 



 3 

  
Diocese of Eastern Pennsylvania 
Archpriest Nicholas Solak 
4114 Elderberry Ct  
East Stroudsburg, PA 18301-8722 
 
Cell: 570-350-1482 
Email: nsolak@svots.edu 

Danalisa Radu  
1013 Susan Road  
Philadelphia, PA 19115-2903 
 
Cell: 267-970-0028 
Email: danalisaradu@gmail.com 
 

  
Diocese of Midwest 
Archpriest John Baker 
c/o 400 W Hamlin Rd  
Rochester Hills, MI 48307-3834 
 
Cell: 312-241-3301 
Email: fjbaker317@gmail.com 
  

Basil Kochan 
11584 Garden Ln Ave NW  
Uniontown, OH 44685-8219 
 
Cell: 330-418-4584 
Email: Basilkochan82@gmail.com 
 

  
Diocese of New England 
Priest Patrick Burns 
59 Clifton Ave  
Ansonia, CT 06401 
 
Cell: 203-734-3988 
Email: pnevmaticmotives@gmail.com 

David Zavednak  
1 Bittersweet Ridge  
Middletown, CT 06455 
 
Cell: 203-215-1792 
Email: dzaved@comcast.net 
 

  
Diocese of New York and New Jersey 
Archpriest David Garretson 
153 Kamm Ave  
South River, NJ 08882-2314 
 
Office: 732-740-6230 
Email: dfmg@aol.com 
 

Mitchell VanDuyn 
26 Landsdowne Lane 
Rochester, NY 14618 
 
Cell: 585-278-6308     
Email: mitch@catprint.com  
 

  
Romanian Episcopate 
Open Open 
  
Diocese of South 
Archpriest Joseph Ciarciaglino 
3025 Geiger Court 
Clearwater, FL 33761-2005 
 
Cell: 727-692-7195 
Email: fatherjosephciarciaglino@gmail.com 
 

Clement (Joshua) Godbold 
1004 Askham Drive 
Cary, NC 27511- 4737 
 
Home: 919-460-5363 
Email: van.godbold@ieee.org 
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Archdiocese of Washington 
Deacon Matthew Prentice 
7314 Briarcliff Dr 
Springfield, VA 22153-1523 
 
Cell: 571-259-3956 
Email: mprentice@comcor.net 

Gregory Honshul 
19285 Loudoun Orchard Road 
Leesburg VA 20175-6801 
 
Home: 703-771-2596   Cell: 703-447-4711  
Email: ghonshul@gmail.com 
 

  
Diocese of West 
Archpriest Matthew Tate 
3550 SE Aldercrest Rd  
Milwaukie, OR 97222-3212 
 
Cell: 503-381-3588 
Email: fmtate@comcast.net 
 
 

David R. Lane, Esq 
1258 Commons Drive  
Sacramento, CA 95825-7025 
 
Home: 916-925-7916   Cell: 530-632-9423 
Email: drlane@yubasutterlaw.com 

  
Archdiocese of Western 
Pennsylvania 

 

Priest John Parker 
1 St. Nicholas Drive 
Donora, PA 15033-4827 
 
Cell: 719-332-3925   Home: 724-379-4827 
Email: frjohndonora@gmail.com 
 

Ray (Skip) Steeb  
10185 Woodbury Drive  
Wexford, PA 15090-9581 
 
Cell: 412-389-5684 
Email: ray@mycci.net 
 

  
Committee Codes: 
FI = Finance and Investment 
HR = Ethics and Human Resources  
IG = Internal Governance 
 

 
LE = Legal 
PR = Property 
TH = Technology 
 
Bold/Italic = chairperson 

 


